33 For Possible Action – Discussion and deliberation to: 1) 

Approve, amend and approve or deny a modification to 

Section 5 Payment for Services for Public Defender Services 

between Nye County and Jason Earnest by increasing the full 

compensation to One Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand 

Dollars ($175,000.00); and 2) Execute the Second 

Amendment to the contract. 

Approved the modification 

to Section 5 Payment for 

Services for Public Defender 

Services between Nye 

County and Jason Earnest 

Motioned by 

Commissioner Strickland  

seconded by

[...]

34 For Possible Action – Discussion and deliberation to: 1) 

Approve, amend and approve or deny a modification to 

Section 5 Payment for Services for Public Defender Services 

between Nye County and Nathan L. Gent, PLLC by 

increasing the full compensation to One Hundred Seventy-

Five Thousand Dollars ($175,000.00); and 2) Execute the 

Second Amendment to the contract. 

Approved the modification 

to Section 5 Payment for 

Services for Public Defender 

Services between Nye 

County and Nathan L. Gent, 

PLLC 

Motioned by 

Commissioner Strickland  

seconded by